BUILD STANDARD FORM
Customer: RedeCan
 Title: Pilot Line
Project: 191132
Document Rev: 1
1
Format Eclipse Standard Change to
1.1 Assembly Drawing Format B-size, D-size, E-size

2.2 Drawing Format D-size plotted in B size
2.3 Drawings supplied in manual PDF files, 1 copy
2.4 Numbering System Eclipse Page
2.5 Symbology Eclipse Page Line
2.6 Title Block Eclipse
3
Location Eclipse Standard Change to
3.1 Europe CE mark, (EN, ISO, IEC)
3.2 North America - Electrical (USA) NFPA 70 & 79, (Canada)CSA 22.1
3.3 North America - Safety (USA) ANSI & OSHA ,(Canada) CSA
4
4.1 Ball Screw Eclipse Standard Change to
4.1.1 Ball Screw (rolled) THK, NSK
4.1.2 Ball Screw (precision ground) THK, NSK
4.2 Eclipse Standard Change to
4.2.1 Bronze Bushings Bunting, Oilite
4.2.2 Cam Followers McGill
4.2.3 Cross Roller THK
4.2.4 Linear Ball Bushing (pillow blocks) Thompson, Pacific
4.2.5 Linear Ball Bushings Thompson, Pacific
4.2.6 Linear Bearing Rail System THK, NSK
4.2.7 Linear Bearing Shafting Thompson
4.2.8 Radial Ball Bearing NSK
4.2.9 Seals SKF
4.2.10 Shafting Support Rails Thompson, Nippon
4.2.11 Tapered Roller Bearings NSK, SKF
4.2.12 V-roller McGill
Mechanical Project Documentation
Electrical Project Documentation
Design Standards
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Bearings
191132 Build Standard Form Rev 001.XLSX
Eclipse Automation
3/9/2020 5:13 PM
Page 1 of 9
BUILD STANDARD FORM
Customer: RedeCan
 Title: Pilot Line
Project: 191132
Document Rev: 1
4.2.13 Rail Clamp Zimmer
4.3 Eclipse Standard Change to
4.3.1 Air Motors Gast, Desoutter
4.3.2 Air Cylinder Festo
4.3.3 Air Cylinder (slide table) Festo
4.3.4 Grippers Festo, SMC, Robohand
4.3.5 Air Tubing Festo, SMC
4.3.6 Check Valves SMC
4.3 Eclipse Standard Change to
4.3.7 Filter/Regulator/Lubricator Festo
4.3.8 Fittings (push lock) Festo
4.3.9 Flow controls (push lock) Festo
4.3.10 Incoming Water Tubing Parker Parflex
4.3.11 Lockout Valve Festo
4.3.12 Outgoing and intermediary Water Tubing Parker Parflex
4.3.13 Pneumatic valve for presses Ross
4.3.14 Rotary Actuators Festo
4.3.15 Rotating Unions Rotary Systems, DSTI
4.3.16 Slow Start Valve Festo
4.3.17 Solenoid Valves Festo
4.3.18 Supply Line Shut-off Valves Festo
4.3.19 Toggle Clamps Destaco
4.3.20 Vacuum Cups PIAB (George T. White), Festo, SMC
4.3.21 Vacuum Generators PIAB (George T. White), Festo
4.3.22 Vacuum Pumps Gast
4.3.23 Water manifolds Misumi
4.3.24 Manifold Kit Festo
4.3.25 Manifold Mounted END PLATE KIT Festo
4.3.26 Manifold Mounted PLUG IN VALVE MOUNTED Festo
4.3.27 Manifold Mounted VALVE Festo
4.3.28 Manifold Mounted ETHERNET/IP   Festo
4.3.29 Manifold Mounted I/O MODULE Festo